EET

U.S. PTO 29/308898 07/15/2008

20.5

Mail Stop Assignment Reco 103515698
DIRECTOR OF THE US PAIENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

	Please record	the attach	ed original	documents (or copies	thereof.
--	---------------	------------	-------------	-------------	-----------	----------

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			Anthony Sgroi, Jr., David Quinlan and Jeffrey T. Mulreed			
2.	Name an	d address of receiving	party(ies):	INTERN 425 Asy	MARKETING ATIONAL, LLC lum Street, ort, Connectic		
3.	Nature of	conveyance:					
	XXXX	Assignment			Merger		
		Security Agreement Other:			Change of Na	ıme	
	Execution	n Date: July 9, 2008					
4.	If this do	on number(s) or applica cument is being filed tog s: July 15, 2008		ew applic	ation, the exec	ution date of	
uic ap		pplication/Patent No.	В.	Annlicati	on/Issue Date		
	,	phoduotin dione to.	٥.	Applicati	Olinosae Date		
5. should	Name an	d address of party to w d:	hom correspor	ndence co	ncerning this d	ocument	
			ge W. Rauchfi	JSS			
		Ohlandt, Greek			L.P.		
		One Landr	nark Square, 1	0 th Floor			
		Stamford, Con			S.A.		
6.	Total No.	of applications and par	tents involved:	1.			
7.	Total Fee	e (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$4	0.00/assignme	ent			
• •	XXXXX	CUSTOMER NO.: 27				\	
	<u> </u>	Enclosed				`	
	\overline{XXXXX}	Authorized to be charge	ged to deposit	accounts/a	008 DBYRNE 00000	45 010467 2930889	
The C		ner is hereby authorize					
		3.41 that may be requ					
overpa	ayment, to	Deposit Account No. 0	1-0467 . A du	plicat e c o _l	py of this Form	is enclosed.	
		nowledge and belief, the for original document.	egoing informatio	n is true and	I correct and any a	attached copy	
			///>-	1			
E	dward L. Mc	Mahon	2x h	<u></u>		7/15/08	
Name o	of Person Sig	gning	· —	Signature		Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

PATENT

REEL: 021292 FRAME: 0778

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS.

Anthony Sgroi, Jr.

David Quinlan

Jeffrey T. Mulreed

28 Hintz Drive

910 Marion Avenue

41 Ten Coat Lane

Wallingford, CT 06492

Plantsville, CT 06479

Shelton, CT 06484

have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

CEILING FAN DUSTING TOOL

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them this day; and

The ASSIGNEE, Unger Marketing International, LLC, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 425 Asylum Street, Bridgeport, Connecticut 06610, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the aboveidentified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 021292 FRAME: 0779

date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Inventor 1/ Mary Squf.	Date:	7/9/2008
Anthony Sgrol, Jr.		
Inventor P My Ou David Quinlan	Date: _	9 July 2008

Inventor 3

Jeffrey T. Mulreed

ate: <u>7/9/2</u>5

REEL: 021292 FRAME: 0780

RECORDED: 07/15/2008